

Woodlupine Primary School

29 Solandra Way Forrestfield WA 6058

Telephone: (08) 9483 2200

Email: woodlupine.ps@education.wa.edu.au

Web: <u>www.woodlupineps.wa.edu.au</u>

Contributions and Charges 2023

(Endorsed by School Board November 2022)

Definition	Amount
CONTRIBUTIONS: In accordance with the Department of Education Contributions, Charges and Fees Policy September 2001, schools can request up to a maximum contribution of \$60.00 for years K-6. A Contribution is 'voluntary' and the funds are used towards the cost of materials, services and facilities used by students in the educational program.	Kindergarten to Year 6 \$50.00
P & C Contribution Contributions collected at this school contribute to:	\$10.00 per child or \$20.00 per family
Years K to 6 Special Day activities such as Multi-Cultural Day Extra Art/Craft activities such as Easter and Christmas Cooking activities Class resources eg. Reward stickers and certificates Photocopying for class work Classroom resources, eg computer equipment, paper, files, reading books Physical education and art equipment	

CHARGES:

The term charges refer to the provision of extra cost optional activities which is part of an education program and which contributions do not cover. All of the following are optional and if no payment is received, an educational activity with a similar outcome will be provided to that student. All charges are based on maximum cost per student.

The 2023 extra cost optional activities, which have been approved by the School Board, are as follows. If a particular event does not transpire within the school year no charges for that event will apply. Where the cost is less than estimated, the lower charge will apply.

NOTE: All Contributions, Charges and Personal Items as placed on the Personal Requirements list have been endorsed and approved by the School Board.

•	Excursions – visits to sites away from school.				
	Kindergarten/Pre Primary	1 excursion	\$20.00		
	Pre-Primary	1 excursion	\$20.00		
	Years 1 to 4	1 excursion	\$20.00		
	Year 5/6	1 excursion	\$20.00		
•	Incursions – visits by organisations to school.				
	Kindergarten	5 visits at \$10.00 each	\$50.00		
	Pre-Primary	5 visits at \$10.00 each	\$50.00		
	Year 1 to 6	5 visits at \$10.00 each	\$50.00		
•	School Photographs	\$80.00			
•	In-Term Swimming – Pre-Primary to Year 6		\$45.00		
	Pool entry only can be refunde				
•	Sports Carnivals - where even	\$60.00			
•	Choir visits and competitions	\$20.00			
•	Year 6 End of Year Excursion		\$140.00		
•	Leavers Shirt		\$50.00		
•	Leavers Jacket	\$60.00			
•	Leavers Lunch	\$30.00			

Payment

Parents are not required to pay any charge until notified about the exact arrangements and finalised cost for each activity. If any difficulties are experienced, please discuss the situation with the Principal. Naturally, discussions are confidential.

Personal Requirements List

These are the items that each child requires in order to maximise learning activities. Some items are required every day, such as pencils, crayons etc. Other items are used as per the timetable, such as art shirt, library bag etc. The list for each year level is the recommended list of materials. The school has negotiated competitive prices on the lists but you are not obliged to use our supplier. You may order part of the list if that is your wish.

Parents should also be aware that consumables such as pencils, glue etc may need to be replenished throughout the year.

Kindergarten	\$26.60
Pre Primary	\$25.85
Year 1	\$84.75
Year 2	\$85.55
Year 3	\$85.30
Year 4	\$106.10
Year 5/6	\$99.95

PAYMENT OPTIONS:

Parents may consider a Progressive Payment Option to pay for Contributions and Charges. Please contact the Principal or Manager Corporate Services to discuss this option.

Lara Govers Principal 30th November 2022